PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Notice is given that the City Council of the City of West Okoboji, Iowa will hold a public hearing to consider a request by Alliant Energy/Interstate Power and Light Company to use City property for an electric easement, which includes an area of City owned property. The proposed easement area is described as:

Easement area 10 feet by 5 feet, for placement of facilities in the Southwest corner of the road lot as shown on the Plat of Pocahontas Point, filed in HF 3, Page 55, and lying North of the Northwest corner of Lot 22, Pocahontas Point, West Okoboji, Iowa and more particularly described by placement of the facilities at the time of construction on or adjacent to the following described property:

Grantor's Parcel:

Lot labeled Road on the Plat of Survey to Pocahontas Plat, said Road lot lying between Lots 22 and 23 of said Pocahontas Plat and lying East of Okoboji Boulevard, all now included in and forming a part of the City of West Okoboji, Dickinson County, Iowa.

The City Council will hold a public hearing on the proposal on the 13th day of May, 2024, at the hour of 6:35 p.m. in the West Okoboji City Hall, 501 Terrace Park Blvd. West Okoboji, Iowa.

CITY OF WEST OKOBOJI, IOWA

By _____ Carol Chicoine, City Administrator